The remuneration structure and terms and conditions of his 
remuneration are set out hereunder:

1.	 Period of Remuneration: From 1st January, 2019 to 31st 
December, 2020 (2 years)

2.	 Remuneration:

a)	 Basic Salary:

From 1st January, 2019 to 31st March, 2019 - ` 60,50,000 
(Rupees Sixty Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month.

` 60,50,000 (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per 
month starting from 1st January, 2019 with an annual 
increment upto 20% from 1st April, 2019, as may be 
decided by the Board of Directors of the Company from 
time to time.

b)	C ommission:

Such remuneration by way of Commission, in addition

[...]

The remuneration structure and terms and conditions of her 
remuneration are set out hereunder:

1.	 Period of Remuneration: From 1st January, 2019 to 31st 
December, 2020 (2 years)

2.	 Remuneration:

a)	 Basic Salary:

From 1st January, 2019 to 31st March, 2019 - ` 31,10,400 
(Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Ten Thousand Four Hundred 
only) per month.

` 31,10,400 (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Ten Thousand 
Four Hundred only) per month starting from 1st January, 
2019 with an annual increment upto 20% from 1st April, 
2019, as may be decided by the Board of Directors of the 
Company from time to time.

b)	C ommission:

Such remuneration by way of Commission, in addition

[...]

The remuneration structure and terms and conditions of her 
remuneration are set out hereunder:

1.	 Period of Remuneration: From 1st January, 2019 to 31st 
December, 2020 (2 years)

2.	 Remuneration:

a)	 Basic Salary:

From 1st January, 2019 to 31st March, 2019 - ` 31,10,400 
(Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Ten Thousand Four Hundred 
only) per month.

` 31,10,400 (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Ten Thousand 
Four Hundred only) per month starting from 1st January, 
2019 with an annual increment upto 20% from 1st April, 
2019, as may be decided by the Board of Directors of the 
Company from time to time.

b)	C ommission:

Such remuneration by way of Commission, in addition

[...]

for the previous financial year ended 31st March, 2017. Your 
Company will pay the tax on dividend as per the provisions 
of the Income Tax Act, 1961. It is not proposed to transfer any 
amount to General Reserve for the year under review.

The total outgo for the current financial year amounts to  
` 60,335,471 (Rupees Six Crores Three Lakhs Thirty Five 
Thousand Four Hundred Seventy One only) including dividend 
distribution tax of ` 10,287,506 (Rupees One Crore Two 
Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Six only) for the 
current financial year ended 31st March, 2018, as compared 
to the dividend of ` NIL for the previous financial year ended  
31st March, 2017.

Changes in Nature of Business, if any:

During the financial year 2017-18 there was no change in

[...]

empowerment which is falling under item (iii) of Schedule VII 
of the Act. Your Company will also undertake other need based 
initiatives in compliance with Schedule VII to the Act.

As per Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013, the total 
amount of CSR contribution is coming to ` 2,301,402 (Rupees 
Twenty Three Lakhs One Thousand Four Hundred and Two 
Only) for the financial year 2017–18. You Company has made 
total CSR contribution of ` 2,303,200 (Rupees Twenty Three 
Lakhs Three Thousand Two Hundred Only) for the financial 
year 2017–18. The prescribed CSR Expenditure required to be 
done by your Company has been spend as CSR activities for 
the financial year 2017–18. During the financial year 2017-18 
there is no amount left unspent for the financial year 2017-18.

The total CSR contribution of ` 2,303,200 (Rupees Twenty 
Three Lakhs Three Thousand Two Hundred Only) were 
contributed to (1) Cancer Patient Aid Association (CPAA) of 
` 360,000 for Promoting Healthcare including Preventive 
Healthcare; (2) West Wind Association of ̀  50,000 for Promotion 
of Education Activities; (3) Under CSR Activity of your Company